

	PATEN
Docket No.	5000-461

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appli	icant(s)	: N	lasaki OTA, Kenta NISHIMURA, Hirotak	a KURAKAKE, and Hisakazu KOBAYASHI	ļ
Seria	l No	: T	BA		
Filed		: D	ecember 17, 1998		
For		: C	IL RECOVERY DEVICE FOR COMP	RESSORS	
Assis	tant Com	NMENTS missioner for D.C. 20231	Patents		
		RECORI	DATION FORM COVER SHEET PURSU	<u>ANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.31</u>	
Sir:					
	Please r	ecord the atta	ched original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name c	of conveying p	conveying party/parties:		
	<u>Masaki</u>	OTA, Kenta	NISHIMURA, Hirotaka KURAKAKE and	<u>Hisakazu KOBAYASHI</u>	
2.	Name and address of receiving party/parties:				
	Name	Kabushiki K	aisha Toyoda Jidoshokki Seisakusho		
	Internal	Address:			
	Street A	ddress: 2-	Toyoda aha Kariya shi		
	City _	Aichi-ken	Country Japan	ZIP	
	Name				
	Internal	Address:			
	Street A	ddress:			
	City		State	ZIP	
	[]	Additional	names and addresses attached.		
3.	Name of	f conveyance:	[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: December 11, 199		
DHGUYEN	ስስስስስነሩ፣	9 09213404			
	AAAAAA	40.00	09		

ANUS 12-17 98

438889_

12/30/1998 01 FC:581

4.	[X] Thi	Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): [X] This document is being filed together with a new application which was executed on <u>December 11</u> , <u>1998</u> .		
	[] Pat	ent Application No.(s)		
	[] Pate	ent No.(s)		
5.	Address all future communications to:			
		MORGAN & FINNEGAN, 1L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154		
6.	Total m	mber of applications and patents involved:1		
7.	Total fe	Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40.00 property x 1 property(ies) = \$ 40.00		
	[X]	A check in the amount of $\frac{40.00}{100}$ to cover the recordation fee is enclosed.		
]	Charge fee to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No.		
	[X]	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required for this recordation, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-4500. Order No. 5000-4613		

8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. By: Alfred I. Haffner, J.

Dated: December 17, 1998

Registration No. <u>18,919</u>

CORRESPONDENCE ADDRESS:

MORGAN & FINNEGAN, L.L.P. 345 Park Avenue New York, New York 10154 (212) 758-4800 (212) 751-6849 Facsimile For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYODA JIDOSHOKKI SEISAKUSHO (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), who has a business office at 2-1, Toyoda-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan, the entire right, title, and interest in any and all inventions and improvements disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the application entitled:

OIL RECOVERY DEVICE FOR COMPRESSORS

2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application, or any division, continuation, substitute or reissue thereof, to the ASSIGNEE.

3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1) Maratin (Date: <u>December 11</u> , 1998
Name: Masaki OTA	
2) eila histanaa Name: Kenta NISHIMURA	Date:December 11, 1998
3) <u>Mirutaka Aurakake</u> Name: Hirotaka KURAKAKE	Date:December 11, 1998
	Date:December 11, 1998
4) <u>Negalezen Hisakazu KOBAYASHI</u>	Date: December 11, 1990
,	
Witness: Takash Unchora	Date: December 11, 1998
Witness: <u>Masahiho</u> <u>Uha</u> .	Date: December 11, 1998

PATENT REEL: 9665 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 12/17/1998